| FORM PTO 1515<br>(Rev. 6-93)   | 04-29-199                       | R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC.                                |
|--|---------------------------------|--|
| OMB No. ¢651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |                                 | Talent and Tradeniark Onit   |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥   |                                 | *  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner  | 10069712                        | ne attached original documents of gay hereof.                      |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |                                 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                        |
| Ernst Kastenbauer  |                                 | Name: Explorent Chirurgische                                       |
| Jens Feyh  |                                 | Instrumente GmbH   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact                                      | ned? 🖸 Yes 🟋 No                 | Internal Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                                 |  |
| ★ Assignment   | ☐ Merger                        | Street Address: Fohrenstrasse 49                                   |
| ☐ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                |  |
| Other  |                                 | City: Tuttlingen State: GermangIP: D-78532                         |
| Execution Date: 6/10/97 & 5/   | 28/97                           | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖫 No              |
| Application number(s) or patent num  | nber(s):                        |  |
| If this document is being filed togeth   | ner with a new application      | n, the execution date of the application is:                       |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | ļ                               | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 08/836,681   |                                 |  |
| Z<br>Z   | l<br>Additional numbers at      | tached? 🗆 Yes 🖔 No   |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail                   | •                               | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1            |
| Name: Scott R. Foster  |                                 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00                                  |
| Internal Address: Pandiscio  | & Pandiscio                     |  |
|  |                                 | ★□ Enclosed  |
|  |                                 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies       |
| Street Address: 470 Totten   | Pond Road                       | 8. Deposit account number:   |
|  |                                 | 16-0221  |
| 7/31/1997 DFLOVE 1 tobecome 0 08836681   | MA ZIP: 02154                   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| TV-VV UP   | DO NOT HE                       | E THIS SPACE   |
|  | DO NOT 05                       | e inis space   |
| Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. | elief, the foregoing inform     | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| Scott R. Foster  | lor                             | Wh forter 6/20197  |
| Name of Person Signing   | tal number of pages in the dis- | Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:             |
| 10.  | an number of pages including    | cover ancer, attachments, and document.                            |

15 11.20k

## \*\*\* EXAMINATIONS OF REGIONS OF EPIPHARYNX, OROPHARYNX AND/OR HYPOPHARYNX AND/OR LARYNX

| ASSIGNMEN  | <u>IT</u>  |
|--|--|
| We, Ernst Kastenbauer and  | Jens Feyh,   |
| Germany and . Mu   | g respectively at Berg, unich, Germany ,   |
| Germany and , Mu   | mitch, definally   |
| having invented improvements in SUPPORTI and having this day executed an application the same and based thereon (and we hereby to prosecute said application, to here insof said application, when known, Serial Nofor good and valuable consideration, receif from Explorent Chirurgische Instrum   | NG ENDOSCOPE ESPECIALLY FOR **  In for United States patent describin authorize our attorney(s), authorize ert the filing date and serial number.  In profession of which is hereby acknowledged the file of which is hereby acknowledged the file of business in the principal place of business in the file of business in t |
| sion (including extensions thereof) of any   |  |
| for said inventions or on said application   |  |
| And for the same consideration we do also the Assignee all our rights under the Intetion of Industrial Property and all other of said inventions and said application are to apply in our names or its own name for on or for said inventions in all countries sires) the priority of the filing date of or said Convention or any such other treat  | ernational Convention for the Protec-<br>treaties of like purpose in respect<br>and we do hereby authorize the Assigne<br>patents and like rights of exclusion<br>a, claiming (if the Assignee so de-<br>said application under the provision  |
| And for the same consideration we do hered ourselves and for our respective heirs, exupon request of the Assignee, to execute a tion any power of attorney, assignment, or issue or other application or applications rights of exclusion of any country, or oth assurances that may be deemed necessary or secure to it said right, title, and intereventions, application, and said several paor any of them, all, however, at the expense | recutors and administrators, promptly and deliver without further compensational, divisional, continuing, responsible for patent or patents or like the lawful documents and any further desirable by the Assignee fully to est as aforesaid in and to said intents and like rights of exclusion,  |
| And we do hereby authorize and request the United States of America and the correspondence to the Assignee any and a clusion which may be granted in any countractions;  | ding Officer of each country foreign<br>111 patents and like rights of ex-   |
| And we do hereby jointly and severally or respective legal representatives and aggranted no right or license to make, use except the Assignee, that prior to the title and interest in and to said inventioned by us, and that we have not execut ment in conflict herewith.   | ree with the Assignee that we have<br>e or sell said inventions to anyone<br>execution of this deed our right,<br>tions has not been otherwise encum-  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hereinafter noted.   |  |
| Prof. Dr. med. E. Kastenbau  |  |
| Date Date  Merchloninistraße 15  | Ernst Kastenbauer  |
| Date Tel. (9 89) 7/195 - 29 09   | Jens Perhieri  |
| ED: 06/27/1997   | L: 9121 FRAME: 0173  |

RECORDED: 06/27/1997

DOCKET NO. CZOW-16

PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO 470 TOTTEN POND ROAD WALTHAM, MA 02154 TEL: (617) 290-0080 TELECOPIER (617) 290-4840